OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF WILDLIFE
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BROWN COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT ¢

e MCBLIEAL COUp
WILDLIFE BOND SCHEDULE i -~ K
770 MT. ORAB PIKE CLERK
GEORGETOWN, OHIO 45121
(937) 378-6358
COURT: MONDAY - THURSDAY 9:00 AM
Revised June 9, 2020 Court Costs  $101.00
BOND SCHEDULE
Fishing License: Fine Total
18533.32 Fishing W-O License, Resident $ 20.00 $121.00 M-4
1533.32 Fishing W-O License, Non-Resident $ 50.00 $151.00 M-4
1533.32 Fishing with license of another $ 50.00 $151.00 M-4
Sporting Fishing:
1531.02 Take, possess frogs closed season $150.00 $251.00 M-4
1531.02 Illegal methond taking frogs & turtles $150.00 $251.00 M-4
1531.02 Over limit of frogs $150.00 $251.00 M-4
1531.02 Untagged bank lines, trot lines etc. $ 25.00 $126.00 M-4
1531.02 Seine minnows, illegal method $ 25.00 $126.00 M-4
1531.02 Take game fish by illegal method $100.00 $201.00 M-4
1533.54 Ohio River net or trap $200.00 $301.00 M-4
1533.40 Selling minnows W-O permit $ 75.00 $176.00 M-4
1533.02 Sale of game fish $250.00 $351.00 M-4
1531.02 Over limit of game fish $ 75.00 $176.00 M-4
1531.02 Length limit $ 50.00 $151.00 M-4
1531.02 Fish w/more than 2 rods $ 20.00 $121.00 M-4
Hunting License:
1533.10 False affidavit $100.00 $201.00 M-4
1533.10 Hunting W-O license, resident $100.00 $201.00 M-4
1533.10 Hunting W-P license non-resident $200.00 $301.00 M-4
1533.14 Hunting license of another $100.00 $201.00 M-4
1533.14 Fail to carry and exhibit license $ 50.00 $151.00 M-4
1533.12 Hunting W-O wetlands stamp,
or unsigned stamp $ 50.00 $151.00 M-4
1533.11 No fur takers permit $ 50.00 $151.00 M-4
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Hunting Violations:
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1533.16

1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02

1533.07
1533.07
1533.02
1533.71
1533.161
1533.161
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02

Deer Hunting:
1533.161
1533.161

1531.02
1531.02
1531.02

1531.02
1531.02
1533.11
1531.02
1531.02

Hunt small game before or after hours
Hunt small game from vehicle
Shoot from or across roadway
Take, attempt to take wild animals
illegal method

Possess hen pheasant

Hunt, take game closed season
Over limit of game

Hunting waterfowl without steel shot
Possess firearm while pursuing fur
bearer in closed season

Take possess raptor

Possess songbird

Sale of small game

No propagators permit

Shining with hunting device
Shining without hunting device
Hunt game birds over bait

Turkey closed season

Fail to permanent tag turkey

Over bag wild turkey

Hunt turkey without permit

Fail to temporary tag turkey

Use or aid of a M/V to hunt

Take a hen turkey

Hunt turkey past 12 noon

Posses a wild turkey w/o a tag, seal
or certificate

Shining deer with hunting device
Shining deer without hunting device
Hunt, take, possess deer closed season
Hunt, take deer illegal hunting device
Fail to temp. tag or transport deer
without tag

Fail to permanent tag deer

Sale of deer meat

Hunt deer W-O permit

Hunt deer with more than 1 gun
Posses illegal ammunition while deer
hunting

$ 25.00
$ 75.00
$ 100.00

$ 100.00
$ 75.00
§ 75.00
§ 75.00
$ 50.00

$ 100.00

$126.00
$176.00
$201.00

$201.00
$176.00
$176.00
$176.00
$151.00

$201.00

MUST APPEAR
MUST APPEAR

$ 200.00
$ 100.00
$ 250.00
$ 100.00
$200.00
$ 250.00
$ 250.00
$ 250.00
§ 75.00
$ 150.00
$200.00
$ 200.00
$ 100.00

$ 100.00

$ 300.00
$ 100.00
$ 300.00
$ 250.00

$ 100.00
$ 250.00
$ 250.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00

$ 80.00

$301.00
$201.00
$351.00
$201.00
$301.00
$351.00
$351.00
$351.00
$176.00
$251.00
$301.00
$301.00
$201.00

$201.00

$401.00
$201.00
$401.00
$351.00

$201.00
$351.00
$351.00
$201.00
$201.00

$181.00

M-3
M-3
M-3
M-3

M-3
M-3
M-3
M-3
M-3

M-3



1531.02
1531.02

1531.02

1531.02
1531.02
1531.02

1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
Trapping:
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1533.23
1533.111
1531.02
1531.02
Trespass & Injury:
1533.17
1533.171
Wildlife Areas:
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02
1531.02

Interfering etc:
1533.67

Hunt deer before or after hours
Erect permanent tree stand on State

land or private property without permission

Provide false information to check
station

Over bag deer

Use unplugged gun

Hunt coyote w/rifle during deer gun
season

Aide an offender in taking

Wrong Permit

No hunter orange

Trapping closed season

Untagged traps

Possess fur closed season

Oversized traps

No fur buyers license

No fur taker permit

Fail to check traps every 24 hours

Disturb or molest legal set traps of another

Pursue wild animal W-O permission
Negligent hunting

Swimming wildlife area

Range Violations

Removal, damage state property
House hold trash in state containers
Hunting closed zone

Remove crop, stone, wood, plants etc.
After hours on wildlife area

Possess fireworks on wildlife area
Have a fire on wildlife area

Shoot fully automatic weapon

Train dog during closued running season

Interfere assault Wildlife Officer

$ 80.00

$ 100.00

$ 200.00
$200.00
$ 50.00

$ 250.00
$ 200.00
$100.00
$100.00

$ 100.00
$ 80.00
$ 100.00
$ 50.00
$ 250.00
$ 80.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00

$ 100.00

$181.00

$201.00

$301.00
$301.00
$151.00

$351.00

$301.00
$201.00
$201.00

$201.00
$181.00
$201.00
$151.00
$351.00
$181.00
$201.00
$201.00

$201.00

MUST APPEAR

$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 250.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 100.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 100.00
$ 50.00

$151.00
$151.00
$351.00
$151.00
$151.00
$201.00
$151.00
$151.00
$151.00
$201.00
$151.00

MUST APPEAR

M-4
M-4
M-3
M-4
M-4

M-4

M-3
M-3

M-1



Litter:

1531.29 Stream litter, small amount
(State Property) $ 50.00 $151.00 M-3
Large amount MUST APPEAR
Drug Abuse:
2925.11 Possess marijuana under bulk $100.00 $201.00 MM
4301.64 Open container, alcoholic beverage $100.00 $201.00 MM
Improper Handling:
2923.16-b Loaded MUST APPEAR M-1
2913.16-c Unloaded, not in a case or action open MUST APPEAR M-3
Ginseng:
1533.88 No permit to buy or sell MUST APPEAR M-1
1533.88 Dig out of season MUST APPEAR M-1
1533.88 Buy or acquire out of season MUST APPEAR M-1
1533.88 Fail to keep collecting records MUST APPEAR M-1
1533.88 Harvest ginseng on private or public
property w/o written permission MUST APPEAR M-1
1533.88 Fail to replant berries MUST APPEAR M-1
Permits:
1533.71 Hold a wild animal in captivity
w/0 a valid permit $100.00 $201.00 M-3
1533.71 Sale of a wild animal w/o a valid
propagation permit $200.00 $301.00 M-3
1531.02 Fail to keep records, taxidermist,
deer processor, propagator $ 100.00 $201.00 M-3
All Offenses Not Listed:
M-M $ 100.00
M-4 $ 250.00
M-3 $ 500.00
M-2 $ 750.00
M-1 $ 1,000.00

Approved and pted this 9th d y of\June 2020.

L\ Judge J0$e<p \/Vl Worley




