OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF WILDLIFE

2020 JUN -9 AMII: 51

BROWN COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT CO. MCCOCAL COURT

WILDLIFE BOND SCHEDULE 770 MT. ORAB PIKE GEORGETOWN, OHIO 45121 (937) 378-6358 ORGETOWN, OHIO
CLARK GRAY
CLERK

COURT: MONDAY - THURSDAY 9:00 AM

Revised June 9, 2020 Court Costs \$101.00

BOND SCHEDULE

Fishing License:		Fine	Total	
1533.32	Fishing W-O License, Resident	\$ 20.00	\$121.00	M-4
1533.32	Fishing W-O License, Non-Resident	\$ 50.00	\$151.00	M-4
1533.32	Fishing with license of another	\$ 50.00	\$151.00	M-4
Sporting Fishing:	8			
1531.02	Take, possess frogs closed season	\$ 150.00	\$251.00	M-4
1531.02	Illegal methond taking frogs & turtles	\$ 150.00	\$251.00	M-4
1531.02	Over limit of frogs	\$ 150.00	\$251.00	M-4
1531.02	Untagged bank lines, trot lines etc.	\$ 25.00	\$126.00	M-4
1531.02	Seine minnows, illegal method	\$ 25.00	\$126.00	M-4
1531.02	Take game fish by illegal method	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-4
1533.54	Ohio River net or trap	\$ 200.00	\$301.00	M-4
1533.40	Selling minnows W-O permit	\$ 75.00	\$176.00	M-4
1533.02	Sale of game fish	\$ 250.00	\$351.00	M-4
1531.02	Over limit of game fish	\$ 75.00	\$176.00	M-4
1531.02	Length limit	\$ 50.00	\$151.00	M-4
1531.02	Fish w/more than 2 rods	\$ 20.00	\$121.00	M-4
Hunting License:				
1533.10	False affidavit	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-4
1533.10	Hunting W-O license, resident	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-4
1533.10	Hunting W-P license non-resident	\$ 200.00	\$301.00	M-4
1533.14	Hunting license of another	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-4
1533.14	Fail to carry and exhibit license	\$ 50.00	\$151.00	M-4
1533.12	Hunting W-O wetlands stamp,		04.54 .00	24.4
	or unsigned stamp	\$ 50.00	\$151.00	M-4
1533.11	No fur takers permit	\$ 50.00	\$151.00	M-4

VOL: <u>2020</u>/ITEM: <u>29</u> MN 000370

Hunting Violations		¢ 25.00	\$126.00	M-4	
1531.02	Hunt small game before or after hours	\$ 25.00		M-4	
1531.02	Hunt small game from vehicle	\$ 75.00	\$176.00	M-4	
1531.02	Shoot from or across roadway	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	IVI-4	
1533.16	Take, attempt to take wild animals	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	#201.00	N/ 4	
	illegal method	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-4	
1531.02	Possess hen pheasant	\$ 75.00	\$176.00	M-4	
1531.02	Hunt, take game closed season	\$ 75.00	\$176.00	M-4	
1531.02	Over limit of game	\$ 75.00	\$176.00	M-4	
1531.02	Hunting waterfowl without steel shot	\$ 50.00	\$151.00	M-4	
1531.02	Possess firearm while pursuing fur				
	bearer in closed season	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-4	
1533.07	Take possess raptor	MUST API		M-1 M-1	
1533.07	Possess songbird	MUST API	MUST APPEAR		
1533.02	Sale of small game	\$ 200.00	\$301.00	M-4	
1533.71	No propagators permit	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-3	
1533.161	Shining with hunting device	\$ 250.00	\$351.00	M-3	
1533.161	Shining without hunting device	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-3	
1531.02	Hunt game birds over bait	\$ 200.00	\$301.00	M-4	
1531.02	Turkey closed season	\$ 250.00	\$351.00	M-4	
1531.02	Fail to permanent tag turkey	\$ 250.00	\$351.00	M-4	
1531.02	Over bag wild turkey	\$ 250.00	\$351.00	M-4	
1531.02	Hunt turkey without permit	\$ 75.00	\$176.00	M-4	
1531.02	Fail to temporary tag turkey	\$ 150.00	\$251.00	M-4	
1531.02	Use or aid of a M/V to hunt	\$ 200.00	\$301.00	M-3	
1531.02	Take a hen turkey	\$ 200.00	\$301.00	M-4	
1531.02	Hunt turkey past 12 noon	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-4	
1531.02	Posses a wild turkey w/o a tag, seal				
1331.02	or certificate	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-4	
Deer Hunting:					
1533.161	Shining deer with hunting device	\$ 300.00	\$401.00	M-3	
1533.161	Shining deer without hunting device	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-3	
1531.02	Hunt, take, possess deer closed season	\$ 300.00	\$401.00	M-3	
1531.02	Hunt, take deer illegal hunting device	\$ 250.00	\$351.00	M-3	
1531.02	Fail to temp. tag or transport deer				
1331.02	without tag	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-3	
1531.02	Fail to permanent tag deer	\$ 250.00	\$351.00	M-3	
1531.02	Sale of deer meat	\$ 250.00	\$351.00	M-3	
1533.11	Hunt deer W-O permit	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-3	
1531.02	Hunt deer with more than 1 gun	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-3	
1531.02	Posses illegal ammunition while deer				
1331.02	hunting	\$ 80.00	\$181.00	M-3	
	1101111111				

1531.02	Hunt deer before or after hours	\$ 80.00	\$181.00	M-4	
1531.02	Erect permanent tree stand on State				
	land or private property without permission	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-4	
1531.02	Provide false information to check				
	station	\$ 200.00	\$301.00	M-3	
1531.02	Over bag deer	\$ 200.00	\$301.00	M-4	
1531.02	Use unplugged gun	\$ 50.00	\$151.00	M-4	
1531.02	Hunt coyote w/rifle during deer gun				
	season	\$ 250.00	\$351.00	M-4	
1531.02	Aide an offender in taking	\$ 200.00	\$301.00	M-3	
1531.02	Wrong Permit	\$100.00	\$201.00	M-3	
1531.02	No hunter orange	\$100.00	\$201.00	M-3	
Trapping:				3.6.1	
1531.02	Trapping closed season	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-4	
1531.02	Untagged traps	\$ 80.00	\$181.00	M-4	
1531.02	Possess fur closed season	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-4	
1531.02	Oversized traps	\$ 50.00	\$151.00	M-4	
1533.23	No fur buyers license	\$ 250.00	\$351.00	M-3	
1533.111	No fur taker permit	\$ 80.00	\$181.00	M-4	
1531.02	Fail to check traps every 24 hours	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-4	
1531.02	Disturb or molest legal set traps of another	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-4	
Trespass & Injury	:				
1533.17	Pursue wild animal W-O permission	\$ 100.00	\$201.00	M-3	
1533.171	Negligent hunting	MUST AP	PPEAR	M-1	
Wildlife Areas:				2.5.4	
1531.02	Swimming wildlife area	\$ 50.00	\$151.00	M-4	
1531.02	Range Violations	\$ 50.00	\$151.00	M-4	
1531.02	Removal, damage state property	\$ 250.00	\$351.00	M-4	
1531.02	House hold trash in state containers	\$ 50.00	\$151.00	M-4	
1531.02	Hunting closed zone	\$ 50.00		M-4	
1531.02	Remove crop, stone, wood, plants etc.	\$ 100.00		M-4	
1531.02	After hours on wildlife area	\$ 50.00		M-4	
1531.02	Possess fireworks on wildlife area	\$ 50.00		M-4	
1531.02	Have a fire on wildlife area	\$ 50.00		M-4	
1531.02	Shoot fully automatic weapon	\$ 100.00		M-4	
1531.02	Train dog during closued running season	\$ 50.00	\$151.00	M-4	
Interfering etc:) ALCON A	DDE A D	M-1	
1533.67	Interfere assault Wildlife Officer	MUST A	PPEAK	1V1-1	

Litter: 1531.29	Stream litter, small amount (State Property) Large amount	\$ 50.00 \$151.00 MUST APPEAR	M-3
Drug Abuse:			
2925.11	Possess marijuana under bulk	\$ 100.00 \$201.00	MM
4301.64	Open container, alcoholic beverage	\$ 100.00 \$201.00	MM
Improper Handling	_ :		
2923.16-b	Loaded	MUST APPEAR	M-1
2913.16-c	Unloaded, not in a case or action open	MUST APPEAR	M-3
Ginseng:			
1533.88	No permit to buy or sell	MUST APPEAR	M-1
1533.88	Dig out of season	MUST APPEAR	M-1
1533.88	Buy or acquire out of season	MUST APPEAR	M-1
1533.88	Fail to keep collecting records	MUST APPEAR	M-1
1533.88	Harvest ginseng on private or public		
	property w/o written permission	MUST APPEAR	M-1
1533.88	Fail to replant berries	MUST APPEAR	M-1
Permits:			
1533.71	Hold a wild animal in captivity		
	w/o a valid permit	\$ 100.00 \$201.00	M-3
1533.71	Sale of a wild animal w/o a valid		
	propagation permit	\$ 200.00 \$301.00	M-3
1531.02	Fail to keep records, taxidermist,		
	deer processor, propagator	\$ 100.00 \$201.00	M-3
All Offenses Not L	.isted:		
M-M	\$ 100.00		
M-4	\$ 250.00		
M-3	\$ 500.00		
M-2	\$ 750.00		
M-1	\$ 1,000.00		
		\sim	

Approved and Adopted this 9th day of June 2020.

Judge Joseph M. Worley